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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SWADESHI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BARBARI VIP ROAD KARBI PATH, PO HENGRABARI,

GUWAHATI, KAMRUP METROPOLITAN, ASSAM - 781036

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. HIMANI TAHBILDAR BORA
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID swadeshi21ghy@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9864933305

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1725436193.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,

http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1725435739.pdf

IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT’'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1725435818.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749021605.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1725436000.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749111898.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749021522.pdf
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NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII
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http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749021749.pdf

http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1748937771.pdf

http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749021691.pdf

http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749021803.pdf

Mrs. HIMANI TAHBILDAR BORA

26
16
04

06

2:1
JYOTIRUPA SUTRADHAR BA B Ed (Spl Ed)

SANTOSH KUMARI MA (Psychology) B Ed
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL
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4180

18 & 58

06 & 58

YES

14

1

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

Himani Tahbildar Bora
Nomrata Hazarika
Mousumi Bhattacharjee Roy
Dr. Parag Moni Baruah
Dr. Dhriti Sarmah
Chandrama Bhuyan
Rajarshi Kar

Sujata Baruah

Doly Deka

Mridula Sarmah
Nandita Roy Sarkar
Kalpana Pathak
Sangita Barman

Simpi Borah

Malobika Thakuria
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Principal
P.G.T.(English)
P.G.T.(English)
P.G.T.(Bio)
P.G.T.(Bio)
P.G.T.(Chemistry)
P.G.T.(Commerce)
P.G.T.(LT.)
T.G.T.(Mathematics)
PR.T.
P.G.T.(Commerce)
P.G.T.(Political Science)
P.G.T. History
P.G.T. Hindi

P.G.T. Physics

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D., B.Ed., B.Mus.

M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed., M.Phil, PGDMM

M.C.A.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., D.EL.Ed., PGJMC

M.Com., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed., D.EL.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
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Gitartha Kumar Sarma
Ajanta Deka

Mriganka Jyoti Deka
Gitanjali Bhagabati
Priyanka Kalita

Juri Rabha

Himasri Kalita
Santosh Kumari
Jyotirupa Sutradhar
Krishna Pathak Choudhury
Bhupali Pathak

Rupali Borgohain

Joyshree Phukan

Barnali Saikia

Prakritee Sarmah
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P.G.T. Maths
P.G.T. Assamese
P.G.T. PE

P.G.T. Sociology
T.G.T. Science
T.G.T. English
T.G.T. Maths
Councillor

Spl. Educator
P.R.T.

PR.T.

P.R.T.

P.R.T.

P.R.T.

Librarian

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.P.Ed., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Sc. B.Ed.

M.A. (Psychology), B.Ed.
B.A., B.Ed. (Spl.Ed.)
M.Com., D.EI.LEd

B.A., D.EILEd.

B.A., Diploma in Montessori Training

B.A., Diploma in Montessori & Nursery
Teachers Training

Diploma in Montessori & Nursery
Teachers Training

M.L.L.S.
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