# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SWADESHI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BARBARI VIP ROAD KARBI PATH, PO HENGRABARI, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP METROPOLITAN, ASSAM - 781036
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. HIMANI TAHBILDAR BORA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	swadeshi21ghy@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9864933305

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1725436193.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1725435739.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1725435818.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749021605.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1725436000.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749111898.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749021522.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749021749.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1748937771.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749021691.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://swadeshissschool.co.in/upload/imp_document/1749021803.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. HIMANI TAHBILDAR BORA	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	26	
	PGT	16	
	TGT	04	
	PRT	06	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	JYOTIRUPA SUTRADHAR BA B Ed (Spl Ed)	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SANTOSH KUMARI MA (Psychology) B Ed	

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

1		STUDENTS	PASSED		
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4180
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	18 & 58
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 58
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	11
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Himani Tahbildar Bora	Principal	M.A., B.Ed.
2	Nomrata Hazarika	P.G.T.(English)	M.A., B.Ed.
3	Mousumi Bhattacharjee Roy	P.G.T.(English)	M.A., B.Ed.
4	Dr. Parag Moni Baruah	P.G.T.(Bio)	M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D., B.Ed., B.Mus.
5	Dr. Dhriti Sarmah	P.G.T.(Bio)	M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D
6	Chandrama Bhuyan	P.G.T.(Chemistry)	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	Rajarshi Kar	P.G.T.(Commerce)	M.Com., B.Ed., M.Phil, PGDMM
8	Sujata Baruah	P.G.T.(I.T.)	M.C.A.
9	Doly Deka	T.G.T.(Mathematics)	M.Sc., B.Ed.
10	Mridula Sarmah	P.R.T.	M.A., D.EL.Ed., PGJMC
11	Nandita Roy Sarkar	P.G.T.(Commerce)	M.Com., B.Ed.
12	Kalpana Pathak	P.G.T.(Political Science)	M.A., B.Ed.
13	Sangita Barman	P.G.T. History	M.A., B.Ed., D.EL.Ed.
14	Simpi Borah	P.G.T. Hindi	M.A., B.Ed.
15	Malobika Thakuria	P.G.T. Physics	M.Sc., B.Ed.

0/3/23, 3.30	S FIVI	Mandatory Disclosure De	etalis   SARAS 0.0
16	Gitartha Kumar Sarma	P.G.T. Maths	M.Sc., B.Ed.
17	Ajanta Deka	P.G.T. Assamese	M.A., B.Ed.
18	Mriganka Jyoti Deka	P.G.T. PE	M.P.Ed., B.Ed.
19	Gitanjali Bhagabati	P.G.T. Sociology	M.A., B.Ed.
20	Priyanka Kalita	T.G.T. Science	M.Sc., B.Ed.
21	Juri Rabha	T.G.T. English	M.A., B.Ed.
22	Himasri Kalita	T.G.T. Maths	M.Sc. B.Ed.
23	Santosh Kumari	Councillor	M.A. (Psychology), B.Ed.
24	Jyotirupa Sutradhar	Spl. Educator	B.A., B.Ed. (Spl.Ed.)
25	Krishna Pathak Choudhury	P.R.T.	M.Com., D.El.Ed
26	Bhupali Pathak	P.R.T.	B.A., D.El.Ed.
27	Rupali Borgohain	P.R.T.	B.A., Diploma in Montessori Training
28	Joyshree Phukan	P.R.T.	B.A., Diploma in Montessori & Nursery Teachers Training
29	Barnali Saikia	P.R.T.	Diploma in Montessori & Nursery Teachers Training
30	Prakritee Sarmah	Librarian	M.L.I.S.